

Hernando County

20 North Main Street, Brooksville, FL 34601

Legislation Text

File #: 12270, Version: 1

TITLE

Discussion Regarding South Brooksville Concerns and Projects

BRIEF OVERVIEW

At the May 9, 2023, Board of County Commissioner meeting, the Board requested that Staff provide updates on the following South Brooksville items:

- South Brooksville Drainage Study
- Twigg Steet Drainage Easements
- · Code Enforcement Options for South Brooksville
- Clean up of County Properties

FINANCIAL IMPACT

N/A

LEGAL NOTE

The Board has the authority to take action on this matter pursuant to Chapter 125, Florida Statutes.

RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended that the Board discuss issues regarding South Brooksville and direct staff how to proceed.